504468741 07/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4515443

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LISA FURULAND	07/21/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENFANT TERRIBLE DESIGN AB	
Street Address:	GUSTAF ADOLFS VÄG 20	
City:	NORRRTÄLJE	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29611360

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (252)672-5477

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 252-672-5400

Email: patents@wardandsmith.com
Correspondent Name: WARD AND SMITH, P.A.
Address Line 1: 1001 COLLEGE COURT
Address Line 2: POST OFFICE BOX 867

Address Line 4: NEW BERN, NORTH CAROLINA 28563-0867

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	151127-00196
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN K. SIMMONS
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan Simmons/
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assign-signed_151127-00196#page1.tif source=Assign-signed_151127-00196#page2.tif

PATENT 504468741 REEL: 043067 FRAME: 0044

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Lisa Furuland of Norrrtälje, Sweden (hereinafter "Assignor"), to Enfant Terrible Design AB, a Swedish company having its principal place of business at Gustaf Adolfs väg 20, Norrrtälje, Sweden (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented, or is the owner of the entire right and title in, certain new and useful improvements concerning **Infant Bed Accessory**, the invention being described in and identified by a patent application filed on filed on July 20, 2017, as U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/611,360.

AND, WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention and improvements on the invention, and in Letters Patent on the same when granted in any and all countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application and the invention, and in any improvements on the invention previously or in the future made or acquired by Assignor, and to all rights of priority to the same pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all patent applications filed on the invention, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions of any United States or foreign patent application filed on the invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby requests that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this Assignment.

Assignor further warrants and represents that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, Assignor possesses full title to the invention and application abovementioned, and has the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

1

PATENT REEL: 043067 FRAME: 0045 Assignor further covenants and agrees, and likewise binds, their heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to her relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns to secure patent or similar protection for said invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

Enfant Terrible Design AB

śa Furuland, CEO

ísa Furulland

2

RECORDED: 07/21/2017